
No. 05-02/2022-WL/G-II 


1-fRCf fl~ Cf> I~ I Government of India 
. . 
·r 	

....tlT"P I Ministry of Communicationsfl ii I~ "'"1'1"""'51""'1,...,(Wl 

~ ft ii I~ fct1flll I Dep~rtment of Telecommunications 

('fi'I~ ~ ~1flll 1.General II Section) 

v 
New Delhi, the dated ?f>August 2022. 

ORDER 

Subject: Grant of"Scholarship" to the wards ofDoT Employees for the Academic Year 
2020-21 

Sanction of the Chairman, Telecom Staff Welfare Board is hereby accorded for the 
payment of Rs. 10,23,000/- (Rupees Ten Lakh Twenty-Three Thousand Only) on 
account of"Scholarship" to the meritorious wards ofDoT Employees for the Academic Year 
2020-21 as per annexure. 

2. All concerned officers/staff are requested to submit their bank details, if not 
submitted, to Shri Devinder Singh, Treasurer, Telecom Staff Welfare Board, Room no. 1410, 
DoT(HQrs), Tel No. 2303-6849 for online payment. In case any information furnished by 
any of the officers/officials mentioned above is found incorrect at any time; he/she will have 
to refund the amount paid to him/her. 

Copy to,: 

1. 	 Treasurer, Telecom. Staff Welfare Board for disbursement of the award. 
2. 	 ADG (Admn.), T.E.C. DoT, Khursid Lal Bhawan, Janpath, New Delhi. 
3. 	 Administrative Officer, Wireless Monitoring Organization, DoT, E-Wing, 3rd 

Floor, Pushpa Bhavan, New Delhi-110062. 
4. 	 All DoT Cells. 
5. 	 Notice Board of Sanchar Bhawan/Dak Bhawan. 
6. 	 ADG (IT), DoT (Hqr.) for uploading the order to the department's website. 
7. 	 Sanction File. 



P~ - 1 


Scholarship for the Academic Year 2020-21 

Sr. No. Name of the Employee 

{Sh./Smt./Ms.) & Designation 

T Bhanu, AAO 


2 


1 

Kaila Chandrasekhar, Sr. Ace 

3 N Krishna, Sr. Ace 


4 
 B V Murali Manohar, JWO 


5 
 A B V Rama Rao, PPS 


6 
 Arun Gupta, Dir 


7 
 Samitha V, JWO 


8 
 Jyotsna Sandhu, AAO 

Ashok Kumar Khanna, ACAO9 

Vinay Awasthi, OS10 
Charu Narang Thakur, Jt.CCA 


12 


11 

Shrigopal Agrawal, DOG 

Kamlesh Kumar Jain, ADG 


14 


13 

Vinod kumar, Dir 


15 
 Supriya Jaiswal, Dir 


16 
 Swarai Sin11:h, Sr. Ace 
Ashok Kumar Khanna, ACAO 


18 


17 

K Madhavi Lath, Sr.Ace . 
19 Pradeep Kumar Verma, JWO 


20 
 P Srinivasa Reddy, Sr. Acc. 


21 
 Bijendra Mohan, JWO 


22 
 Dinesh Prasad Sharma, SSA 


23 
 Abhay Shanker Verma, DDG 


24 
 Ashwani Lohtia, ADG 


25 
 Jagdish Chander, SSA 


26 
 Padam Kumar, AAO 


27 
 Ajai Kumar Srivastava, JWO 


28 
 SB Gangadhar, Sr. Ace 


29 
 Manu Ramavatha, Sr. Ace 


30 
 Shabnam Sharma, Sr. Ace 


31 
 Ch Ravi Narayan Kumar, AO 


32 
 B . Narsinga Rao, JWO 

Dev~ndra Singh Kachhwaha, Dir 

34 

33 

P.R. Dee pa, Sr. Acc. 

Seema, AO 


36 ,Sunii Rustagi, Sr. Ace 


35 

~ -;- Saurabh Gupta, DDG
---". 

Office 

CCA,Hyd 

CCA, Hyd 

CCA,Hyd 

TEC,Hyd 

DoT(HQ) 

DoT(HQ) 

WMS, Mangalore 

DoT(HQrs) 

DoT(HQrs) 

DoT(HQrs) 

CCA,HP 

Term, MH, Nagpur 

Term, MH, Nagpur 

TEC, New Delhi 

TC, Jharkhand 

CCA Delhi 

DoT(HQrs) 

CCA,Hyd 

IMS, Nagpur 

CCA, AP 

WMS, Dibrugarh 

DoT(HQ) 

TEC, New Delhi 

LSA(Haryana) 

DoT(HQ) 

DoT(HQ) 

DoT(HQ) 

DoT(HQ) 

CCA, Hyd 

CCA, HP 

DoT(HQ) 

WMS, 

UP (W} LSA, Meerut 

CCA(TN} 

CCA Meerut 

CCA, Delhi 

TEC, New Delhi 

Name of the 

ward{Mr./Ms) 

T Leena Akshaya 

Kaila Anjana Devi 

N Rahul Goud 

Nishanth Bhoomi 

AV S Pushkar 

Vansh Gupta 

Bharath Dilip 

Akampreet Singh 


Sandhu 


Sambhav Khanna 

Vansh Awasthi 

Ribhav Thakur 

Maithili Agrawal 

Abha Jain 

Abhishree 

Himashree Sah 

Anuoama Paul 

Sambhavi Khanna 

Kanchi Jahnavi 

Muskan Verma 

P Sriharsha Reddy 

Mukul Mohan Yadav 

Arun Kumar Sharma 

Arpit Verma 

Paras Mahajan 

Vishal 

Siddhant Toor 

Akshat Srivastava 

Singasani Soumya 

Rahul Ramavath 

Raj at Sharma 

Ch Prabhath 

B V Girija Suraj 

Raghav Kachhwaha 

Apoorva Ravkhandran 

Arnav Goel 

Atharv Rustagi 

Aviral Gupta 

Eligibility 

performa as per 

SI.No. 2(iv) of 

the circular 

submitted 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Certificate from 

the employer in 

r/o sholarship is 

enclosed 

Not Applicable 

Not Applicable 

Not Applicable 

Not Applicable 

Not Applicable 

Not Applicable 

Not Applicable 

Not Applicable 

Not Applicable 

Not Applicable 

Not Applicable 

Not Applicable 

Not Applicable 

Not Applicable 

Not Applicable 

Not Aoolicable 

Not Applicable 

Not Applicable 

Not Applicable 

Not Applicable 

Not Applicable 

Not App l;r able 

Not Applicable 

Not Applicable 

Not Applicable 

Not Applicable 

Not Applicable 

Not Applicable 

Not Applicable 

Not Applicable 

Not Applicable 

Not Applicable 

Not Applicable 

Not Applicable 

Not Applicable 

Not Applicable 

Not Applicable 

Whether 

student is in 

receipt of any 

other 

scholarship or 

stipend 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

Relaxa­

tion 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

Minimum 


Qualification 


12th 

12th 

12th 

12th 

12th 

12th 

12th 

12th 

12th 

12th 

12th 

12th 

12th 

12th 

12th 

12th 

12th 

B.Tech 1st year 

B.Tech 1st year 

B.Tech 1st year 

B.Tech 1st year 

B.Tech 1st year 

B.Tech 1st year 

B.Tech 1st year 

B.Tech 1st year 

B.Tech 1st year 

B.Tech 1st year 

B.Tech 1st year 

B.Tech 1st year 

B.Tech 1st year 

B.Tech 1st year 

B.Tech 1st year 

B.Tech 2nd year 

B.Tech 2nd year 

B.Tech 2nd year 

B.Tech 2nd year 

B.Tech 2nd year 

Stage in which 

studying 

B.Tech 1st Year 

B.Tech 1st Year 

B.Tech 1st Year 

B.Tech 1st Year 

B.Tech 1st Year 

B.Tech 1st Year 

B.Tech 1st Year 

B.Tech 1st Year 

B.Tech 1st Year 

B.Tech 1st Year 

MBBS 1st year 

MBBS 1st year 

MBBS 1st year 

MBBS 1st year 

B.Tech 1st Year 

D Pharma 1st Year 
BOS 1st Year 

B.Tech 2nd year 

B.Tech 2nd year 

B.Tech 2nd year 

B.Tech 2nd year 

B.Tech 2nd year 

B.Tech 2nd year 

B.Tech 2nd year 

B.Tech 2nd year 

B.Tech 2nd year 

B.Tech 2nd year 

B.Tech 2nd year 

B.Tech 2nd year 

B.Tech 2nd year 

B.Tech 2nd year 

B.Tech 2nd Year 

B.Tech 3rd year 

B.Tech 3rd year 

B.Tech 3rd year 

B.Tech 3rd year 

B.Tech 3rd year 

Marks{%) in 

qualifying 

exam 

92.4 

82.6 

87.8 

97 

75.16 

84.4 

79.8 

84.8 

86.2 

81.4 

94.2 

94.6 

93 

93.2 

94.67 

79.75 

75 

73.6 

87 

80.18 

66.5 

85 .02 

74.86 

83.9 

88.54 

87.3 

72.9 

88.73 

72 
94.14 

86.6 

69.05 

75 

91.96 

89.01 

86 

76.57 

Rate P.M 

~ 1,000.00 

~ 1,000.00 

~ 1,000.00 

~ 1,000.00 

~ 1,000.00 

~ 1,000.00 

~ 1,000.00 

~ 1,000.00 

~ 1,000.00 

~ 1,000.00 

~ 1,000.00 

~ 1,000.00 

~ 1,000.00 

~ 1,000.00 

~ 1,000.00 

~ 1,000.00 

~ 1,000.00 

~ 1,000.00 

~ 1,000.00 

~ 1,000.00 

~ 1,000.00 

~ 1,000.00 

~ 1,000.00 

~ 1,000.00 

~ 1,000.00 

~ 1,000.00 

~ 1,000.00 

~ 1,000.00 

~ 1,000.00 

~ 1,000.00 

~ 1,000.00 

~ 1,000.00 

~ 1,000.00 

~ 1,000.00 

~ 1,000.00 

~ 1,000.00 

~ 1,000.00 

Month 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 
12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

Amount 


Admissible( Rs) 


~ 12,000.00 

~ 12,000.00 

~ 12,000.00 

~ 12,000.00 

~ 12,000.00 

~ 12,000.00 

~ 12,000.00 

~ 12,000.00 

~ 12,000.00 

~ 12,000.00 

~ 12,000.00 

~ 12,000.00 

~ 12,000.00 

~ 12,000.00 

~ 12,000.00 

~ 12,000.00 
~ 12,000.00 

~ 12,000.00 

~ 12,000.00 

~ 12,000.00 

~ 12,000.00 

~ 12,000.00 

~ 12,000.00 

~ 12,000.00 

~ 12,000.00 

~ 12,000.00 

~ 12,000.00 

~ 12,000.00 

~ 12,000.00 

~ 12,000.00 

~ 12,000.00 

~ 12,000.00 

~ 12,000.00 

~ 12,000.00 

~ 12,000.00 

~ 12,000.00 

~ 12,000.00 
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38 Jagdish Chander, SSA DoT(HQ) Sakshi Yes Not Applicable No No B.Tech 2nd year B.Tech 3rd year 64.7 " 1,000.00 12 " 12,000.00 

39 Kasturi Vidya Sagar, Sr. Ace CCA, Telangana Kasturi Pooja Yes Not Applicable No No B.Tech 2nd year B.Tech 3rd year 85 " 1,000.00 12 " 12,000.00 

40 P S Chakravarthy, Sr. Ace CCA, Telangana P Sai Hamshika Yes Not Applicable No No B.Tech 2nd year B.Tech 3rd year 86.8 " 1,000.00 12 " 12,000.00 

41 G Brahmaiah, Dir LSA, Bangalore Gonugunta Shreya Yes Not Applicable No No B.Tech 2nd year B.Tech 3rd year 66.9 " 1,000.00 12 " 12,000.00 

42 Mukesh Kumar Maurya, AAO CCA, Rajasthan Kumkum Maurya Yes Not Applicable No No B.Tech 2nd year B.Tech 3rd year 91.6 " 1,000.00 12 " 12,000.00 

43 Niraj Singhal, Dir DoT(HQ) Suyashi Singhal Yes Not Applicable No No B.Tech 2nd year B.Tech 3rd year 91 .2 " 1,000.00 12 " 12,000.00 

44 Yogesh Nandwani, Engineer DoT(HQrs) Kushal Nandwani Yes Not Applicable No No B.Tech 2nd year B.Tech 3rd year 83. 22 " 1,000.00 12 " 12,000.00 

45 Subhas Barua, AWA RLO, Kolkata Vaishali Barua Yes Not Applicable No No B.Tech 2nd year B.Tech 3rd year 84.1 " 1,000.00 12 " 12,000.00 

46 Vasudev singh, Dir LSA, Raj Aditi Singh Yes Not Applicable No No B.Tech 2nd year B.Tech 3rd year 66.8 " 1,000.00 12 " 12,000.00 

47 K Madhavi Lath, Sr.Ace 0/o Pr. CCA, Hyd K Venkata Sai Rushil Yes Not Applicable No No B.Tech 3rd year B.Tech 4th year 71.4 " 1,000.00 10 " 10,000.00 

48 J K Sachan, JWO DoT(HQ) Viplav sachan Yes Not Applicable No No B.Tech 3rd year B.Tech 4th year 73.57 " 1,000.00 10 " 10,000.00 

49 Nagender Pal Singh, AO DoT(HQ) Parth Sehrawat Yes Not Applicable No No B.Tech 3rd year B.Tech 4th year 77.44 " 1,000.00 10 " 10,000.00 

so Rameshwar Dhariwal, Dir DoT(HQ) Saranashika S Dhariwal Yes Not Applicable No No B.Tech 3rd year B.Tech 4th year 83.77 " 1,000.00 10 " 10,000.00 

S1 Madan Lal Sharma, AAO CCA, Delhi Yashika Sharma Yes Not Applicable No No B.Tech 3rd year B.Tech 4th year 85 " 1,000.00 10 " 10,000.00 

52 J Devarajulu, JWO WMO, Delhi Dikshitha Sree Yes Not Applicable No No B.Tech 3rd year B.Tech 4th year 78 " 1,000.00 10 " 10,000.00 

53 R Raiendran, MTS WMO, Chennai Haripriya R Yes Not Applicable No No B.Tech 3rd year B.Tech 4th year 80 " 1,000.00 10 " 10,000.00 

54 S Vijaya Basakaran, JWO WMO, Chennai V Vishwajith Yes Not Applicable No No B.Tech 3rd year B.Tech 4th year 80 " 1,000.00 10 " 10,000.00 

SS S Ganesan, Deputy Dir IMS, Nagpur G Aishwarya Yes Not Applicable No No B.Tech 3rd year B.Tech 4th year 89 " 1,000.00 10 " 10,000.00 

56 Ashwani Lohtia, ADG LSA, Haryana Britika Mahajan Yes Not Applicable No No B.V. SC & LH 3rd B.V. SC &LH 4th year 79.69 " 1,000.00 12 " 12,000.00 

57 Manu Ramavatha CCA,Hyd Seema Ramavatha Yes Not Applicable No No MBBS 1st year MBBS 2nd year 70.55 " 1,000.00 12 " 12,000.00 

58 Smitha V, JWO DoT(HQ) Aditi Dilip Yes Not N1efi t:~8!e No No MBBS 1st year MBBS 2nd year 66.9 " 1,000.00 12 " 12,000.00 

59 Bijendra Mohan, JWO WMS, Dibrugarh Mridul Mohan Yadav Yes
. .. 

Not f\pPlj~il 9~·::-i No No MBBS 3rd year MBBS 4th year 62 " 1,000.00 10 " 10,000.00 

60 Buddhi Prakash Meena, Dir DoT(HQ) Aakanksha Marmat Yes 
.. . 

NotAgpk~;:,;~ ·· No No MBBS 3rd year MBBS 4th year 74.S " 1,000.00 10 " 10,000.00 

61 V Gangu Naik, AAO DoT(HQ) V Ashwini Yes Not Applicable No No MBBS 3rd year MBBS 4th year 60.5 " 1,000.00 10 " 10,000.00 

62 Lekh Raj, AAO CCA,HP Kriti Dhiman Yes Not Applicable No No MBBS 3rd year MBBS 4th year 66.9 " 1,000.00 10 " 10,000.00 

63 Liaq Ram, Sr. ACC. CCA, HP Aarushi Verma Yes Not Applicable No No BDS 2nd Year BDS 3rd year 66.62 " 1,000.00 12 " 12,000.00 

64 Sabita Roy, Dir LSA, WB Nikita Rachel Dade! Yes Not Applicable No No BDS 2nd year BDS 3rd year 69.75 " 1,000.00 12 " 12,000.00 

65 Ajai Kumar Srivastava, JWO DoT(HQ) Verti ka Srivastava Yes Not Applicable No No BDS 3rd year BDS4th year 73.83 " 1,000.00 10 " 10,000.00 

66 Vandana Nangia, SO DoT(HQrs) Niharika Nangia Yes Not Applicable No No Pharm D 1st year Pharm D 2nd Year 73.5 " 1,000.00 12 " 12,000.00 

67 RV Phanidhara Rao, Sr. Ace CCA,Hyd RV Samitha Yes Not Applicable No No 12th B.Com 1st year 89.4 " 700.00 12 " 8,400.00 

68 Devendra Singh Kachhwaha, Dir UP (W) LSA, Meerut Mananya Kachhwaha Yes Not Applicable No No 12th B.A 1st year 96.4 " 700.00 12 " 8,400.00 

69 Samir kr. Dayal, SA CCA, Bihar Sahaj Kumar Yes Not Applicable No No 12th B.A 1st year 86.4 " 700.00 12 " 8,400.00 

70 Subhash Kumar Shukla, Sr. Ace CCA, Bihar Maitri Shukla Yes Not Applicable No No 12th B.A 1st year 95.8 " 700.00 12 " 8,400.00 

71 Sujeet Kumar, sr. Ace CCA, WBC Nishita Yes Not Applicable No No 12th B.A 1st year 88 " 700.00 12 " 8,400.00 

72 Ananta Kumar Sahoo, Sr. Ace CCA, Odisha Bishnu Priya Sahoo Yes Not Applicable No No 12th B.Sc 1st year 8S.2 " 700.00 12 " 8,400.00 

73 Sagar Kumar Sahoo, Sr. Ace CCA, Odisha Sanjeevani Sahoo Yes Not Applicable · No No 12th B.A 1st year 83 " 700.00 12 " 8,400.00 

74 Neeraj Kapoor, AAO CCA(J&K) Chinmay Kapoor Yes Not Applicable No No 12th B.Com 1st year 89.6 " 700.00 12 " 8,400.00 

7S Biiendra Singh, Sr. Ace CCA, Delhi Charu Bhati Yes Not Applicable No Yes 12th B.A 1st year 65 " 700.00 12 " 8,400.00 

76 Vika< Jain, Sr.Ace CCA, Delhi lshika Jain Yes Not Applicable No No 12th B.Com 1st year 87.6 " 700.00 12 " 8,400.00 

77 Siddhartha Rana, AAO CCA, Delhi Khushi Rana Yes Not Applicable No No 12th B.Com 1st year 95 .4 " 700.00 12 " 8,400.00 

78 Suja N,AO CCA, Bangalore Lakshmi S Nair Yes Not Applicable No No B.A 1st year B.A 2nd Year 79.8 " 700.00 12 " 8,400.00 

79 Sukhbir Singh Verma, Sr. Ace CCA, Delhi Simran Yes Not Applicable No No B.A 1st year B.A 2nd Year 72.58 " 700.00 12 " 8,400.00 

80 Bijay Yadav, Sr. Ace CCA(UP) Naina Yadav Yes Not Applicable No No B.A 1st year B.A 2nd year 67.S8 " 700.00 12 " 8,400.00 

- 8: Sridevi Sridhar, ASO DoT(HQ) Abhinaya Sridhar Yes Not Applicable No No B.A 2nd Year B.A 3rd Year 83.S " 700.00 10 " 7,000.00 



82 Sanjeev Puri, PS DoT(HQ) Utkarsh Puri Yes Not Applicable No No B.A 2nd Year B.A 3 rd year 84. 17 ~ 700.00 10 ~ 7,000.00 

83 Bahadur Singh Rajput, JWO WMS Bhopal Harshvardhan Singh Yes Not Appli~abJ~. No No B.A 2nd Year B.A 3rd yea r 82.5 ~ 700.00 10 ~ 7,000.00 
84 Ashish Kaul, AO CCA, Delhi Shreya Ka ul Yes Not App11caole No No B.A 2nd Year B.A 3rd year 80 ~ 700.00 10 ~ 7,000.00 

85 Vikas Jain, Sr.Ace CCA, Delhi Harshit Jain Yes riot ;,p.£.'.'_:,ble No No B.Com 1st year B.Com 2nd Year 79.04 ~ 700.00 12 ~ 8,400.00 

86 Hema Vazirani, SO DoT(HQ) Yash Vazirani Yes Not App li:"t, ;e No No B.Com 1st year B.Com 2nd year 92.83 ~ 700.00 12 ~ 8,400.00 
87 Vandana Nangia, SO DoT(HQ) Kirti Nangia Yes Not Applicable No No B.Com 1st year B.Com 2nd year 98. 17 ~ 700.00 12 ~ 8,400.00 

88 P,. R. Deepa, Sr. Acc. CCA(TN) Ananya Ravichandran Yes Not Applicable No No B.Com 2nd year B.Com 3rd Year 82.65 ~ 700.00 10 ~ 7,000.00 

89 Swaraj Singh, Sr. Ace CCA, Delhi Renuka Yes Not Applicable No No B.El.Ed 2nd year B.El.Ed 3 rd year 71.82 ~ 700.00 12 ~ 8,400.00 

90 Ashok Ku mar Bhimani, PPS DoT(HQrs) Niharika Bhimani Yes Not Applicable No No B.El.Ed 2nd year B.El.Ed 3 rd year 74.36 ~ 700.00 12 ~ 8,400.00 

91 Sharad R Chitale, ADG LSA, Pune Snehal S Ch ita le Yes Not Applicable No No B.Sc 1st year B.Sc 2nd Yea r 78.41 ~ 700.00 12 ~ 8,400.00 

92 Ajoy Kumar Panja, AWA RLO, Ko lkata Sibani Panja Yes Not Applicable No No B.Sc 1st year B.Sc 2nd Year 69.1 ~ 700.00 12 ~ 8,400.00 

93 Naveen Kumar, ASO DoT(HQrs) Khushi Yes Not Applicable No No B.Sc 1st year B.Sc 2nd Yea r 89.1 ~ 700.00 12 ~ 8,400.00 

94 A B V Rama Rao, PPS DoT(HQ) AN V Sri Vaishnavi Yes Not Applicable No No B.Sc 2nd Year B.Sc 3 rd year 90 ~ 700.00 10 ~ 7,000.00 

95 K Padmanabha, Sr. Ace CCA, Bangalore Rohith P Yes Not Applicable No No BBA 2nd year BBA 3rd year 69.65 ~ 700.00 10 ~ 7,000.00 

96 Viresh Goel, JWA RLO, Kolkata Naina Goel Yes Not Appl icable No No BBA 1st year BBA 2nd year 81.1 ~ 700.00 12 ~ 8,400.00 

97 Samir kumar Dayal, Sr. Ace CCA, UP Srijan Kumar Yes Not Applicable No No BCA 1st yea r BCA 2nd year 74.37 ~ 700.00 12 ~ 8,400.00 

98 Dinesh Kumar Dwivedi, Sr. Ace CCA, UP (E) Manav Dwivedi Yes Not Applicable No No BHM 1st year BHM 2nd year 79.8 ~ 700.00 12 ~ 8,400.00 

Total " 10,23,000.00 

It is certified that the wards as per details given above are elegible for the Scholarship. 

Prepared by (Signature of Dealing hand) ~ 11;nk 
~ 

Checked by (Signature of SO G.11) ~~,_ 
. Countersigned by (Signature of US [T]) ~~~ 

~ -


